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Drtq tuob.r 21, 2016

Subjccft CI LDREN TOCUSED DISASTf,R RISK REDUCTION (DRR)
TRAINING-WORXSHOP

l Pursuant to Division Stral€ry No. 2 re: R€sponsiveness which aims to p.omote
safe and motivaing leamiry enviroome (DepED Diyisiotr of Makybalay City Division
Sb"degic Plan, p. 104), DepED Oidq No. 37, s. 2015 re: The Compr€h(rlsive Dissger Ris[
Reductior ard Managetnr t (DRRM) in Educ{tioo Frmemrt md DepED Order No. 23, s.

2015 re: Studst-l€d School Warchitrg T€am and Hazard Mappirg all School Hc{ds and
School DnRM CoordiDtoB (SDRRIUC) are My directed to stl€dd the Hry Ctildrcn
Focus.d DRR Trdrirg-Workhop otr NovcDbcr lcl& 2016 at lrizr's P.vilior,
Caisa{g, Mrlryb.hy City.

) Ttr€ aciivity aims to:

assist the Sc}ool Heads and SDRRMC in drafting schot-bas€d nsk
ass€$slrqrt covering the 3 gillars of Cornpreh€nsivc Sdnol Safety
Frarewort,
der€lop school.bas€d €8dy rvarning systern, eyeufiim plan aitd
commuication protocol, ard
provirte technical support to School H€ads atld SDRRMC in famulating
school DRRM Plan

3. Traveling ard o(h€i incid€ntal expos€s of the ponicipants slrrl b€ charged to
locsl filtrds $bject to the usual accotmting.od aDditiog pocedues, rules and r€gulations.

4 For guidarce and compliance-

E&{:

R@lb Urn IDRRM

TO BE POSTED IN fITE WEBSrIE



ENCLOdURE A TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO,

LTST OF PARTICIPANTS

A PARTICIPANTS (SCHOOL DRRM C@RDTNATORS

s z)t6

1

2
3

4
5

6
7

8
9

10

11

72

13

14

AGLAYAN CENTRAL SCHOOL

ARPORT VILTAGE EI.EMENIARY SCHOOL

BAGANAO ELEMEBTARY SCH@L
Batong Silan8 ES

Balangbang ES

BANGCUD CEMR,AL SCI{OOL

Bangcud National HS

Barangay 9 ES

BCT EI.TM. SCHOOT

Bendolan Elementary School

BinalbaSan Elementary School

BNHS-Anner( Dalwantan
BNHs{nner lmbayao

BUXIDNON NANONAL HIGH SCHOOL

15 BUSII tS

BUSDI IS

Cabangahan ES

CABURACAT{AN F!
calawig Elementary School

Can-syar lS

Can-ayan lS

Candiisan Element.ry School

Gsisang Central S{hool

Casisary NfiS
Dalwangan Elementary Sahool

Dapulan Elementary sdlool
Oumayas ES

IMBAYAO ELEMENTARY SCHOOT

lndalasa Elem. School
(ahsuntay central school

Kalasungay t{Hs

KAPT. ANGEL EI.-EM ENTARY SCHOOI-

XIBALABAG E[TMENTARY SCiOOL DISTRiCT

I
34 Kibalaba8 ES (Upper Polanei)

(ILAP-AGAN ELEi'ENTARY SCHOOL

Kulaman ES

LaSuitas Elementary Sc}lool

talawan ES

RESTE O INDAP4N

VIV'AN M.SIMEI{E
ELBERT O. SAGUBAY

SDRRM Coordinator
SDRRM Coordinatol
.,OHNNY LITO L. GAMIL
SDRRM C-oordinator

SDRRM Coordinator
RUINAJOYUTT. COGUNG

Maricel B. Pantonial
RaquelT. Lunaan

SDRRM Coo.dinator
SDRRM Coordinato.
IGTHERINE ALV4REZ VTLtAR

SORRM Coordinator
(Elernentary)

20
27

22

21

24

25

26
27

2a
29

30

31

32

16

t7
18

19

35

36

37
38

SDRRM Coordinator
(Secondaryl

SORRM Coordinatot
Zarmin P. Garica

Esmael V. cudal
SDRRM Coordinators
(Elementary)

EDUARD G. GUPANA

Dawn P. Formoso

ElfE loy Portillas-Suico

SDRRM coordinator
Jenebie A- EstaAlol
Antonio L Alboroto

SORRM Coordinator
ERwlN L TAIASON

Elirabeth N. Aclub
Je$ie Bert D. Suhtan
SDRRM coordinator

,oNATHAN G. VTT1AFLORES

RHEA G. PI,AZO6

SDRRM Coordinator
MELCHINEAERAI-

SDRRM Coo.dinator
Row€na H- Capada

Jomar A. San8oy



t{O s.hool:, llarne:

Langasihan Aementary School

Linabo central School

Lunokan ES

Mabuhay Elemeitary Sdrool

MACOTE EtEMEt{rARY SCHOOT

M?g!9ysay Es

Malapgap Elementary School

Mal4bahy City Central school

MAI.AYBAIAY CITY NANO AL HIGH SC}IOOL

Malaybalay city Scienc! HS

Maligaya ES

Managok central School

Managlk Natioral High School

Marie Cecille P. Modesto

SDRRM Coordinator

SDRRM Coordinato,
Annibeth l. Libante
IONAH C. PERIA

JUUUS M. ROSALE'Os

SORRM Coordinator
SDRRM Coordinator
SDRRM Coordinator

SDRRM Coordinator

Michelle L Taneca

Jennicylle Honey P. s€riAia

MANAGOK NHlAnner l-alawan

MANAGOK t{H}MIGtAMIN ANNEX

MANALOG E I.EMEI,ITARY SCHOOT

Mapayag Es

Maprlo ES

RICHARD H. RAMOS

DOMINEL E. PLAZOS

JohDrey H. Castillo
Mila 8. tamboion

SDRRM Coordinator
SDRRM Coordinaror

CHERRY 8. BAiIGIS

Jennifer E. Arceo

MATANGPATAI{G ETIMENTARY SCHOOL

Miglamin Ehm€nLry Sd|ool
Natid-as3n Elementary Sdrool
t{Ew rlocos EEMEiTTARY scltooL VII{CENT M. CABALING

Gr.ce Amor O. Mapoy

Flo.ita G- Feli2arta

Pademal Elemeotary School

PANAMUCAII ELEMENTARY SCHOOT

Patpat Elementary School

San Jose Elernenta.y School
San Martin Agro-lndunrial ational HEh
School .Jason C. Suarez

SDRRM Coordinato.
JUVANIE B. TINOY

Anavenessa P- PeGles

Emeason T. Enciso

SAWAGA ETIMENTARY SCHOOL

Silae Elemenrary School

Silae National Htsh School
Simaya Ehmentary Sdrool
SMAIHS - Apo Macote Annex

Sta. Ana Elementary School

san Martin Elementary Sdrool
San Roque Elemeitary Sdrool

SUMPONG CETTRATSCHOOI

Tailanao Elementary S.fi ool
NNNNAAN E/S

Tuburan ES

ST. PETER ELEMENTARY SC}IOOL

St. Peter NHS

SDRRM Coordinator
Marlo! B: V4leigra
BRENDO A. BACUL

ReSinald C Canlaros
Jessie Lei Faith M. Bentuan
Rosie L Nano
SDRRM Coondinator

RIZA D. SUPERO

Alfred Theodore P. Ledegna
Madethl. Gamot
MARYJANE B. ABREGANA

lrish Joy G. Guinlamon
Neserato E. Hayahay .ir.
SDRRM Coordinator
Vima A. AnggotZamboantuita CS



B. PARTICIPANTS SCHOOL HE{)S

1 L€ny G- Ama 37 tubldo O. Sdiqa

39

382

3

4 /o
5

Paul Paiid( T. Pdua

Alberb V. Bsordo

E uin Cah[06

Jo6e[e S.

41

artes C. [Bd€z

laary Fe C. Gunaye

SeYerina A Gaml
E. Sabm

6 Dinahfror L Raaoas 12 Cln&ia T.Berial

7 @iutla K olaE 43 VEtor F. aMo
8 Abd P Galb{ 44 Zelda T. Arcem

9 SeNiIam 8. BaficeE 45 8€inb M. Abuoan

l0 Rcllladuca 16 Nafli T. FrJrisco
1t Fbviam Ah. Jr 47 Jdln P. Rarcod

t2 Susan S. Olana il8 Lenuel T. tofiIas
13 Ev€rmld C. B€rhl 49 R€nA R. Reles

14 Geoe iet€ P Bho v) Dernb J. P*ila'an
15 Sonnv . &*6 51 Rogefio t . iua
15 Codita K UuiD s2 Mylene Joy L. itolina

53 Rosdc{a Orbat7 Fbrim V T€norb

18 Anasbcio M. Ma 54 t'l€ri C. Panclb

19 Amad tufi(Iry S. Vde 55 And Cebsb P. toFs
s6 IONATHAN TUI{DATAS DAGA.ANG20 Rosahda G. tuno

27 Benianh M. &hare 57 TedbLm,Jr-
22 a'tsb B. lslel 58 PAUUNA MIRAII MINAO

59 UaYhn G.Ta{ha23 MaU Eh S. Rabim

24 G€rnma A t&ranba 60 Raod S. maYar
25 NORALYT{ P€'IASO ROI{O(O 61 Uamy B. Phslbl

77

26

2a

29 Liza G. Balhbngog

Naits T. Padia

Barceia

Shaon Me A

30 Bsoo

31 Wiiedo B. Balrnoc€rE

32 ARIMAIEO BAG.O HAU A
33 R Plzaflo
34 Pad O-

35 Befia Bats{iza
36 Juan B.

No School Heads No School Heads

62 ArbE C. Gantah
63 Romulo lr. Samienb

61 Z. ftrdo



ENCLOSURE B TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO, s. 2016

PROCRAM

Rr.r

lnlorirntioh Protocol

'$rlldSlGAtiry 
ol coiriiirr-ain.Sfi iiit-

Comft unlcrtlon & lnformadon

Cltrll.Itt
Aw.rdlnS of C.nlflcrto & Prtzet
Photo

Actlvlty Actlvlty

Novambor lc, l0l6 Nov.mb.r 17.2016

lhdstnrion oI anJclPrntr
R.(ep

Sukldnon Hymn, Dlvl.lon llymn, Op.nlnt
Ramrrkt, lhtPlrn onal M.r98.)
Eiietiiti6'iGi,i --- -- -

Obl€ctJ\tr & Row
Rulos

Tnlnlnt
Ground
Sc,loh lr aailc Con.lpt

for 2"i Ph .
nlnSSartlon 2r Loal Dlraatar &parlrfta l

lhlllppln Dl..it.. Prorll.
SB3lon 3r lmpact of Dkast€rs on Edu<atlon

h.llnatlon of Rlrk Arsd.m.nt
S.rion I I S.ndal & khool gf.ty Fr.mgwork
S.$lon 2r N.tlon l hw3 & DlpEd ErnbllnS l.ws
on ORRM
Lun.h Er.rk

Evmo.tton Phn
P.r

Saarlon lr Chlld Protacuon ln EmarSandd

S.6rlon 2: Chlldr.n! Frrtlclp.don ln DRRII

s.don l: School.E1|d DRitl

s.tdon Z: lulldlru s.hool R.lill.nq
S..tlon 3: S<hool DRRM Commltt . & Stud.nt'
l.d ORR
S..slon .1. S.Ie S.iool




